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Organization:
MH High School
PFLAG Mt. Horeb
Immanuel Lutheran Church
MH Veteran Memorial Assoc
Southwest Dane Outreach
Wednesday Night Live
Friends MH Public Library
Jr Achievement of Wisconsin

Trollway Diabetes

MH American Legion

Mound Vue Garden Club
DNR Certified Peggy Popp
Center Community Stewardship
MH Corner Kick Club

Friends of Donald Park Inc.
MH Area Arts Association
Evangelical Lutheran Church MH
MH Community Band

VFW Post 9511

MH Landmarks Foundation
MH Area School District

MH Area School District
Children's Community School
MOHOP LLC

Norsk Golf Club

Young Life

Neighbors Helping Neighbors
MH Area Historical Society
SU31 MH Area Girl Scouts
MH Area School District

MH Public Library

Total Awards

MH Community Foundation
MHCEF Grants for 2024 Projects

Project:

Recognition Plaques for Distinguished Alumni
Education and Outreach

Little Free Pantry

Flag Replacement

Newsletter Project

Summer Concert Series

Adult Programming

Student Empowerment

PrevenT2 support for non-medicare participants
Badger Boys and Girls State

Planters on Trollway

Wildlife Rehabilitation Supplies

Badger Proj: MH Shared Revenue Journalism
HUDL Video Package Purchase

Natural Areas Restoration Supplies

17th Annual Spring Art Tour - Date Change
ELCA Youth Gathering

2024 Voices in our Community

New Sign for Post Building

School Days Supplies/Newsletter

Scholastic Book Fair Fund

School Social Work Basic Needs Fund
Outdoor Play Structures

Reconstruction of courts at Viking Park
Bowling Alley Seating and Pins
Supplemental Summer Camp Funding
Other Relief Services

In Their Words: Song of Norway Oral History
Building Community - MH Area Girl Scouts
2 High School Scholarships

Kindlund Bequest

Revised: 2/25/2024

Amount

1,000
1,500
1,450
1,500
1,500
1,500
1,500
1,500

1,500
1,500
1,000
800
1,400
1,500
994
1,500
1,500
800
1,500
1,200
600
1,000
1,500
5,000
10,000
2,100
15,000
4,250
2,000
3,000
5,000

$ 76,094
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