Revised: 2/25/2024



MH Community Foundation MHCF Grants for 2024 Projects

Organization:	Project:	Amount	
MH High School	Recognition Plaques for Distinguished Alumni	\$	1,000
PFLAG Mt. Horeb	Education and Outreach	\$	1,500
Immanuel Lutheran Church	Little Free Pantry	\$	1,450
MH Veteran Memorial Assoc	Flag Replacement	\$	1,500
Southwest Dane Outreach	Newsletter Project	\$	1,500
Wednesday Night Live	Summer Concert Series	\$	1,500
Friends MH Public Library	Adult Programming	\$	1,500
Jr Achievement of Wisconsin	Student Empowerment	\$	1,500
Trollway Diabetes	PrevenT2 support for non-medicare participants	\$	1,500
MH American Legion	Badger Boys and Girls State	\$	1,500
Mound Vue Garden Club	Planters on Trollway	\$	1,000
DNR Certified Peggy Popp	Wildlife Rehabilitation Supplies	\$	800
Center Community Stewardship	Badger Proj: MH Shared Revenue Journalism	\$	1,400
MH Corner Kick Club	HUDL Video Package Purchase	\$	1,500
Friends of Donald Park Inc.	Natural Areas Restoration Supplies	\$	994
MH Area Arts Association	17th Annual Spring Art Tour - Date Change	\$	1,500
Evangelical Lutheran Church MH	ELCA Youth Gathering	\$	1,500
MH Community Band	2024 Voices in our Community	\$	800
VFW Post 9511	New Sign for Post Building	\$	1,500
MH Landmarks Foundation	School Days Supplies/Newsletter	\$	1,200
MH Area School District	Scholastic Book Fair Fund	\$	600
MH Area School District	School Social Work Basic Needs Fund	\$	1,000
Children's Community School	Outdoor Play Structures	\$	1,500
MOHOP LLC	Reconstruction of courts at Viking Park	\$	5,000
Norsk Golf Club	Bowling Alley Seating and Pins	\$	10,000
Young Life	Supplemental Summer Camp Funding	\$	2,100
Neighbors Helping Neighbors	Other Relief Services	\$	15,000
MH Area Historical Society	In Their Words: Song of Norway Oral History	\$	4,250
SU31 MH Area Girl Scouts	Building Community - MH Area Girl Scouts	\$	2,000
MH Area School District	2 High School Scholarships	\$	3,000
MH Public Library	Kindlund Bequest	\$	5,000
Total Awards		\$	76,094